

Air Navigation (Changi Airport Fees) (Amendment) Order 2005

Table of Contents

Enacting Formula

1 Citation and commencement

2 Amendment of paragraph 2

3 Deletion and substitution of paragraph 10

No. S 813

AIR NAVIGATION ACT (CHAPTER 6)

AIR NAVIGATION (CHANGI AIRPORT FEES) (AMENDMENT) ORDER 2005

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 3(2)(o) of the Air Navigation Act, the Minister for Transport hereby makes the following Order:

Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Air Navigation (Changi Airport Fees) (Amendment) Order 2005 and shall come into operation on 26th March 2006.

Amendment of paragraph 2

2. Paragraph 2 of the Air Navigation (Changi Airport Fees) Order (O 3) is amended —

- (a) by deleting the words “specified in paragraph 10(1)” in the definition of “passenger security service charge” and substituting the words “of that description specified in paragraph 10(1)”; and
- (b) by deleting the words “specified in paragraph 10(1)” in the definition of “passenger service charge” and substituting the words “of that description